1556nm PM Bandpass Filter/Tap Hybrid
Specifications
Parameters Unit Value
Center Wavelength nm 1556
Min. Pass Band Width @ 0.5dB nm 0.12, 0.3, 0.7, 2.5, 8.0, 20
Excess Loss dB ≤1.8
Stop Band

4. Backward type can only work in slow axis and fast axis is blocked. Suggest to use X type if blocked power is >1W.
5. Package size may be different for different optical power and configurations.
Ordering Information (PN)
FPHB-1556-NN NN (C) - C (C) - (C) C C NN - CC/CCC
Tap Ratio
01= 1%
05=5%
10=10%
50=50%
Bandwidth
03=0.3nm
25=2.5nm
80=8nm
200=20nm
Tap Port Fiber
Y=Same Fiber
S=Corr. SM Fiber
5=50/125um Fiber
Fiber Type
2=PM1550Fiber
O=10/125 PMDC Fiber
T=12/130 PMDC Fiber
G=25/300 PMDC Fiber
Fiber Sleeve
B= Bare fiber
L= Loose Tube
2= 2mm Cable
3= 3mm Cable
Fiber Length
05=0.5m
10=1.0m
15=1.5m
20=2.0m
Connector Type
N=Without Connector
FC/APC=FC/APC Connector
LC/PC=LC/PC Connector
SC/UPC=SC/UPC Connector
Package
M=Metal Box
Blank for SST
4th Port Fiber
Y=Same Fiber
S=Corr. SM Fiber
5=50/125um Fiber
Blank for F&B Type
Position
F=F Type
X=X Type
Blank for B Type
Features